READERS & INTERCESSOR ROSTER OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2022                             

	2022
	
	1st Reader
	2nd Reader
	Intercessor
	Notes

	2 Oct
	8:00am
	Anne Brennan
	Cathryn Fardon
	

	 
	9:30am 
	Children
	Children
	Children
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	9 Oct
	8:00am
	Swapna Deepak
	Deepak Janardhan
	

	
	9:30am 
	Jackie Glover
	  Lange Powell
	Inara Powell
	

	
	 
	
	
	
	

	16 Oct
	8:00am
	Kath Fisher
	Howard Harris
	

	
	9:30am 
	Didy Button
	Jackie Green
	Lange Powell
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	23 Oct
	8:00am
	Cathryn Fardon
	Dan Fardon
	

	
	9:30am 
	Inara Powell
	Jan Roberts
	Jan Roberts
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	30 Oct
	10:00am
	Rosey Neeves
	  Nola Goldsmith
	Pam Binks
	St Jude’s Day

	
	
	
	
	
	

	6 Nov
	8:00am
	Howard Harris
	Stephen Wong
	

	
	9:30am 
	Children
	Children
	Children
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	13 Nov
	8:00am
	Stephen Wong
	Vari Booth
	

	
	9:30am 
	Chris Cahill
	Julia Butler
	Julia Butler
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	20 Nov
	8:00am
	Kath Fisher
	Cathryn Fardon
	

	
	9:30am 
	Louise Zieseniss
	Rosemary Esdale
	Louise Zieseniss
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	27 Nov
	8:00am
	Swapna Deepak
	Deepak Janardhan
	

	
	9:30am 
	Rosey Neeves
	Rosemary Taylor
	Sidney Green
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	4 Dec
	8:00am
	Pam Binks
	Howard Harris
	

	
	9:30am 
	Children
	Children
	Children
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	11 Dec
	8:00am
	Cathryn Fardon
	Dan Fardon
	

	
	9:30am 
	Sidney Green
	Jackie Glover
	Chris Cahill
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	18 Dec
	8:00am
	Anne Brennan
	Vari Booth
	

	
	9:30am 
	Julie Gameau
	Nola Goldsmith
	Julia Butler
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	25 Dec
	TBC
	Howard Harris
	  Jan Roberts
	Lange Powell
	Christmas Day

	
	
	
	
	
	










	8am

	Howard Harris
	Howard.Harris@unisa.edu.au

	Pam Binks
	dpbinks@senet.com.au

	Swapna Deepak
	swapna9deepak@yahoo.com.au

	Deepak Janardhan
	dr.jdeepu@gmail.com

	Dan & Cathryn Fardon       
	dff.fardon@gmail.com

	Stephen Wong
	sftwong@gmail.com

	Vari Booth
	varibob@hotmail.com

	Anne Brennan
	hyderabad7@yahoo.com

	Kath Fisher      
	kathfisher6@hotmail.com

	
	

	9:30am

	Rosey Neeves
	jandrneeves@internode.on.net

	Lange & Inara Powell
	powellan@internode.on.net

	Didy Button
	didy.button@flinders.edu.au

	Chris Cahill
	ccahill3@bigpond.com

	Nola Goldsmith
	nola5048@bigpond.com

	Rosemary Taylor
	mrt.rmt@bigpond.net.au

	Jackie Green
	jackiegreen694@gmail.com

	Sidney Green
	sidneygreen2372@gmail.com

	Julia Butler
	jtb5@adam.com.au

	Louise Zieseniss
	lgameau@mac.com

	Julie Gameau
	juliegameau@gmail. com

	Jan Roberts
	janet.roberts5@bigpond.com

	Rosemary Esdale
	8296 8797

	Robin Wilson
	8376 0368

	Jackie Glover
	jacqueline.glover@bigpond.com



